THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
JOSEPH CHARLES SOMMA, ESQ.
SOMMA & MACON, P.C.
2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

PLEASE SEND TAX NOTICES TO: VICTORIA H. TOMMER SAFE FUTURE INVESTMENTS, LLC 2084 VALLEYDALE ROAD BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OR REVIEW OF A TITLE SEARCH OR REPORT

## QUITCLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	)
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of exactly One Hundred and One Thousand No/100 Dollars (\$101,000.00) to the undersigned GRANTORS in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby fully acknowledged, I/We Safe Future Birmingham Real Estate, LLC (herein referred to as Grantor), does hereby fully convey and quit claim unto, Victoria H. Tommer and Safe Future Investments, LLC (herein referred to as Grantee), the right, title and interest, if any, which Grantor may have in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama towit:

Lot 25, according to Final Plat of Townside Square, Sector One, as Recorded in Map Book 38, Page 120, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Source of Title: Instrument # 20130906000362120.

Property address: 197 The Heights Drive, Calera, AL 35040.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said GRANTEE, its heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTORS have hereunto set their hands and seal, this the  $^{\circ}$  th day of December 2015.

Mullen, Azent Safe Future Birmingham Real Estate LLC

By: Michael McMullen Its: Authorized Agent

201512100000421990 1/2 \$118.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/10/2015 09:44:02 AM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 12/10/2015 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$101.00

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, hereby certify that Michael McMullen, as Authorized Agent of Safe Future Birmingham Real Estate LLC whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of this conveyance, she has executed the same voluntarily, and with full authority, on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this the  $9\mu$ day of December 2015.

Printed Name: Notary Public

My commission expires NOTAF

JOSEPH ALLSTON MACON III

My Commission Expires

June 4, 2018

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Safe Future Birmingham	Grantee's Name	Victoria H. Tommer
Na dalaharan	Real Estate, LLC	Notation at Andrews	Safe Future Investments, LLC
Mailing Address	2084 Valleydale Road Birmingham, AL 35244	iviailing Address	2084 Valleydale Road Birmingham, AL 35244
Property Address	1977he Height Dire	Date of Sale	Parenter 5, 2015 \$ 101,000,00
	(alem, 46 35040		\$ 101,000.00
		or Actual Value	\$ \$
		or	' <u>Ψ</u>
0151210000421990 2/2 helby Cnty Judge of	2 \$118.00	Assessor's Market Value	<b>\$</b>
2/10/2015 09:44:02 f			
The purchase pric	ce or actual value claimed on this	s form can be verified in t	he following documentary evidence:
	cordation of documentary evider	nce is not required)	
Bill of Sale		Appraisal	
Sales Contra		Other	
Closing State	ement		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e document presented for reco	ordation contains all of the	he required information referenced
iggene vaaraamablaatii tottootaa valkabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabbabb		nstructions	
Grantor's name a	nd mailing address - provide the	name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest to
	r current mailing address.		
Ozambaala manaa	and mailing addraga, provide the	nama of the narcon or no	areane to whom interest to
Grantee's name a property is being	and mailing address - provide the conveyed.	name of the person of pe	ersons to whom interest to
Property address	- the physical address of the pro-	perty being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
•	rice - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for record.	e purchase of the property	y, both real and personal, being
^ _111 <b>:£</b> 41		true value of the property	hath root and narganal hains
conveyed by the	ne property is not being sold, the instrument offered for record. The or the assessor's current market	is may be evidenced by a	
If no proof is prov	ided and the value must be dete	rmined the current estima	ate of fair market value, excluding
	tion, of the property as determine		<del>-</del>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I be penalized pursuant to Code of
<u> Alabama 1975</u> §			
	at af way leady and and baliaf the	st the information contains	ad in this decument is true and
•	st of my knowledge and belief that r understand that any false state		
	ited in Code of Alabama 1975 §		ir may result in the imposition of
are perially indice	acca in <u>code oi manaina nomo</u> 3.	1 (11).	
Date 12/9/2	015	Print	h A. Macanti
Unattested		C:	
unattested	Timeified his		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/G	rantee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1